excess of 11% of the net profit of the Company computed in the manner laid down in Section 198 of 
the Companies Act 2013; 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in the event the company has no profit or profits are inadequate, the 
overall managerial remuneration paid to Directors shall not exceed Rs. 42,00,000/- (Rupees Forty 
Two Lakh Only); 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company (including its Committee 
thereof) and / or Company Secretary of the Company, be and are hereby authorized to do all such 
acts, deeds, matters and things as may be considered necessary, desirable or expedient to give effect

[...]

the Act, in any financial year(s) during his remaining tenure as the Managing Director of the 
Company;  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the total managerial remuneration payable to the executive director(s) 
of the Company taken together in any financial year shall not exceed the limit of Rs. 42,00,000/- 
(Rupees Forty-Two Lakh Only); 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any Director or the Key Managerial Personnel of the Company be and 
is hereby authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters and take all such steps as may be necessary, 
proper or expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

During the period, your directors do not recommend and no amount has been transferred to 
reserves. 

7. SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY 

There was no change in share capital of the Company during the year 2021-22. The paid up equity 
share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2022 is Rs. 3,10,54,810/- (Rupees Three Crores Ten 
Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Ten only) divided into 3,10,54,810 Equity shares of 
the face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each. The said shares are listed on BSE Limited. 

8. MANAGEMENT DISCUSSIONS AND ANALYSIS 

The Management Discussion and Analysis Report on the operations of the Company, as required 
under Regulation 34 read with Schedule V of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing